#### Kate Favetti



Civil Service Commission Appointed by Mayor Edwin Lee September 22, 2011

Independent Investigator, Department of Human Resources March 2011 to September 2011

Executive Officer, Civil Service Commission City and County of San Francisco March 16, 1998 to June 30, 2007

1971 through 1998 various City and County of San Francisco clerical, professional and managerial human resources positions at the Department of Public Health, Municipal Railway, Civil Service Commission, and Department of Human Resources.

## **COMMUNITY**

-Various Ocean Avenue community engagements:

Member: OMI-Neighbors In Action (2010 to present), Ocean Avenue Association Business and Street Life Committees (2011-2020); Board Member: OMI Cultural Participation Project (2005 to 2019); Member: Unity Plaza Naming and Design Committee (2013 to 2015); Member, Mercy Housing Design Committee 1100 Ocean Avenue (2009 to 2011); Coordinator, Ocean Avenue Association Executive Director Hiring Committee (2011 and 2012); Co-Chair 2011: Ocean Avenue Revitalization Collaborative; Resident-at-Large (2005- 2010); Member, Ocean Avenue Community Benefits District Formation Committee (2008 to 2010); Campaign Committee Ingleside Public Library Fund; and, many others.

### Member:

- -D7 2023 Participatory Budget Review Committee
- -Vice-Chair: Community Advisory Committee on the Proposed Balboa Reservoir Development (2015-2016)
- Board member: Westwood Park Homeowners Association (2009 to 2016; President 2010-2016)

# **BUSINESS:**

Artist/Owner Kate Favetti Arts

## **EDUCATION:**

University of San Francisco, B.S.1979 Human Resources and Organizational Development